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AREA ANALYSIS

SITE AREA:

PROPOSED RESIDENCE:
— GROUND FLOOR
— LOWER FLOOR
PROPOSED ALFRESCO:
PROPOSED DECK:
PROPOSED VERANDAHS:

PROPOSED SHED:

TOTAL AT GROUND:

BUSHFIRE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT:

DEFENDABLE SPACE TO PROPERTY BOUNDARIES

PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH SOIL
REPORT ASSESSMENT BY:

BARRASON’S ENGINEERS

JOB NO: 1807243 — CLASSIFIED AS CLASS M

14.89 hq PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
. BUSHFIRE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT & PLAN PREPARED
BY:
SALLY VAN DE PAVERD — FIRE FRONT CONSULTANCIES
246.8 mo._/\_ LEVEL — BAL—-29
82.5 SQ.M
25.4 SQM NOTE: THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A DESIGNATED
‘ : TERMITE INFESTATION AREA. TERMITE TREATMENT TO
45.4 SQ.M BE USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC2016 3.1.3 &
86.0 SQ.M PART B1.4 & AS3660.1.
. . A NOTICE OF DURABILITY AND A CERTIFICATE OF

INSTALLATION (PARTS A & B) IN RELATION TO THE
METHOD OF TERMITE PREVENTION USED ARE TO BE
194.4 SQ.M PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING SURVEYOR PRIOR TO
ISSUE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

607.8 SQ.M

NOTE: ALL DOWNPIPES TO BE 100MM x 50MM.

CONNECTED TO EXISTING STORM WATER DRAINS TO
BE LOCATED ON SITE.

PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING BY:
BARRASON’S ENGINEERS PTY LTD

JOB NO: 1807243
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02 PARTIAL SITE PLAN

SCALE 1:500

GENERAL NOTES (NCC 2016 BCA Vol 2)
|

ALL MATERIALS AND WORK PRACTICES SHALL COMPLY WITH, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE BUILDING
INTERIM  REGULATIONS 2017, NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE SERIES 2016 BUILDING CODE OF
AUSTRALIA VOL 2 AND ALL RELEVANT CURRENT AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS (AS

AMENDED) REFERRED TO THEREIN.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE TERM BCA SHALL REFER TO NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE
SERIES 2016 BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA VOLUME 2.

ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE SHALL MEET THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE BCA. WHERE A PERFORMANCE SOLUTION IS PROPOSED THEN, PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION OR
INSTALLATION, IT FIRST MUST BE ASSESSED AND APPROVED BY THE RELEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR
AS MEETING THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BCA.

GLAZING, INCLUDING SAFETY GLAZING, SHALL BE INSTALLED TO A SIZE, TYPE AND THICKNESS SO
AS TO COMPLY WITH:

— BCA PART 3.6 FOR CLASS 1 AND 10 BUILDINGS WITHIN A DESIGN WIND SPEED OF NOT MORE

THAN N3; AND

- BCA VOL 1 PART B1.4 FOR CLASS 2 AND 9 BUILDINGS.
WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS, BEING BATHROOMS, SHOWERS, SHOWER ROOMS, LAUNDRIES,
SANITARY COMPARTMENTS AND THE LIKE SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740-2010:
WATERPROOFING OF DOMESTIC WET AREA.
THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY HOUSE ENERGY RATING (HERS)
REPORT AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STAMPED PLANS ENDORSED BY
THE ACCREDITED THERMAL PERFORMANCE ASSESSOR WITHOUT ALTERATION.
STEP SIZES (OTHER THAN FOR SPIRAL STAIRS) TO BE:

- RISERS (R) 190MM MAXIMUM AND 115MM MINIMUM

— GOING (G) 355MM MAXIMUM AND 240MM MINIMUM

- 2R + 1G = 700MM MAXIMUM AND 550MM MINIMUM

- WITH LESS THAN 125MM GAP BETWEEN OPEN TREADS.
ALL TREADS, LANDINGS AND THE LIKE TO HAVE A SLIP—RESISTANCE CLASSIFICATION OF P3 OR R10
FOR DRY SURFACE CONDITIONS AND P4 OR R11 FOR WET SURFACE CONDITIONS, OR A NOSING
STRIP WITH A SLIP—RESISTANCE CLASSIFICATION OF P3 FOR DRY SURFACE CONDITIONS AND P4 FOR
WET SURFACE CONDITIONS.
PROVIDE BARRIERS WHERE CHANGE IN LEVEL EXCEEDS 1000MM ABOVE THE SURFACE BENEATH
LANDINGS, RAMPS AND/OR TREADS. BARRIERS (OTHER THAN TENSIONED WIRE BARRIERS) TO BE:

- 1000MM MIN. ABOVE FINISHED SURFACE LEVEL OF BALCONIES, LANDINGS OR THE  LIKE, AND
865MM MIN. ABOVE FINISHED SURFACE LEVEL OF STAIR NOSING OR RAMP, AND
- VERTICAL WITH LESS THAN 125MM GAP BETWEEN, AND
— ANY HORIZONTAL ELEMENT WITHIN THE BARRIER BETWEEN 150MM AND 7860MM ABOVE THE

FLOOR MUST NOT FACILITATE CLIMBING WHERE CHANGES IN LEVEL EXCEEDS 4000MM
ABOVE THE SURFACE BENEATH LANDINGS, RAMPS AND/OR TREADS.

WIRE BARRIER CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH NCC 2016 BCA PART 3.9.2.3 FOR CLASS
1 AND 10 BUILDINGS AND NCC 2016 BCA VOLUME 1 PART D2.16 FOR OTHER CLASSES OF
BUILDINGS.

TOP OF HAND RAILS TO BE MINIMUM 865MM VERTICALLY ABOVE STAIR NOSING AND FLOOR SURFACE
OF RAMPS.

WINDOW SIZES NOMINATED ARE NOMINAL ONLY. ACTUAL SIZE MAY VARY ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER. WINDOWS TO BE FLASHED ALL AROUND.

WHERE THE BUILDING (EXCLUDES A DETACHED CLASS 10) IS LOCATED IN A TERMITE PRONE AREA
THE BUILDING IS TO BE PROVIDED WITH A TERMITE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM.

CONCRETE STUMPS:

- UP TO 1400MM LONG TO BE 100MM X 100MM (1 NO. H.D. WIRE)

- 1401MM TO 1800MM LONG TO BE 100MM X 100MM (2 NO. H.D. WIRES)

- 1801MM TO 3000MM LONG TO BE 125MM X 125MM (2 NO. H.D. WIRES)

- 100MM X 100MM STUMPS EXCEEDING 1200MM ABOVE GROUND LEVEL TO BE BRACED

WHERE NO PERIMETER BASE BRICKWORK PROVIDED.

BUILDINGS IN MARINE OR OTHER EXPOSURE ENVIRONMENTS SHALL HAVE MASONRY UNITS, MORTAR
AND ALL BUILT IN COMPONENTS AND THE LIKE COMPLYING WITH THE DURABILITY REQUIREMENTS OF
TABLE 4.1 OF AS 4773.1-2010 ‘MASONRY IN SMALL BUILDINGS PART 1: DESIGN.

ALL STORMWATER TO BE TAKEN TO THE LEGAL POINT OF DISCHARGE TO THE RELEVANT AUTHORITIES
APPROVAL.

THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT STRUCTURAL AND ALL
OTHER CONSULTANTS' DRAWINGS/DETAILS AND WITH ANY OTHER WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS ISSUED IN
THE COURSE OF THE CONTRACT.

SITE PLAN MEASUREMENTS IN METRES - ALL OTHER MEASUREMENTS IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

FIGURED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

119.0

120.0

& WIRE\FENCE

PA/AN

121.0

STORMWATER DISCHARGE
TO RYBBLE PIT
IM"WIDE x 1M DEEP

ING POS

122.0

EXI

FILL" BATTER
MAX. 1:1 GRADE 123.0

124.0

TBM NAIL IN
125.0 FENCE RL 125.21

16000

126.0

181726

127.0

Xg\%q BATTER |
AX. 1:1 GRAD

128.0

193.33M

129.0

06000 WATER TANK
o _OI._._ZO

gy
o

19.0
127.0 128.0 30.0

e INSTALLATION OF ALL SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RESPECTIVE SUPPLY AUTHORITY
REQUIREMENTS.

e THE BUILDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL STORMWATER DRAINS,
SEWER PIPES AND THE LIKE ARE LOCATED AT A SUFFICIENT DISTANCE FROM ANY
BUILDINGS FOOTING AND/OR SLAB EDGE BEAMS SO AS TO PREVENT GENERAL MOISTURE
PENETRATION, DAMPNESS, WEAKENING AND UNDERMINING OF ANY BUILDING AND ITS
FOOTING SYSTEM.

e THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
TNO02-2017 GENERAL NOTES FOR RESIDENTIAL WORKS - REVISED JUNE 2017 BY THE
CLIENT OF NEW EDGE BUILDING DESIGN FOR THE PURPOSE EXPRESSLY NOTIFIED TO
THE DESIGNER. ANY OTHER PERSON WHO USES OR RELIES ON THESE PLANS WITHOUT
THE DESIGNER'S WRITTEN CONSENT DOES SO AT THEIR OWN RISK AND NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED BY THE DESIGNER FOR SUCH USE AND/OR RELIANCE.

e A BUILDING PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THESE WORKS. THE
RELEASE OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS CONDITIONAL TO THE OWNER OBTAINING THE
REQUIRED BUILDING PERMIT.

e THE CLIENT AND/OR THE CLIENT'S BUILDER SHALL NOT MODIFY OR AMEND THE PLANS
WITHOUT THE KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT OF NEW EDGE BUILDING DESIGN EXCEPT WHERE
A REGISTERED BUILDING SURVEYOR MAKES MINOR NECESSARY CHANGES TO FACILITATE
THE BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND THAT SUCH CHANGES ARE PROMPTLY REPORTED
BACK TO NEW EDGE BUILDING DESIGN.

e THE APPROVAL BY THIS OFFICE OF A SUBSTITUTE MATERIAL, WORK PRACTICE, VARIATION
OR THE UKE IS NOT AN AUTHORISATION FOR ITS USE OR A CONTRACT VARIATION. ALL
VARIATIONS MUST BE ACCEPTED BY ALL PARTIES TO THE AGREEMENT AND WHERE
APPLICABLE THE RELEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTING ANY VARIATION.

STORMWATER
100MM DIA. CLASS 6 UPVC STORMWATER LINE LAID TO A MINIMUM GRADE OF 1:100
AND CONNECTED TO THE LEGAL POINT OF STORMWATER DISCHARGE. PROVIDE
INSPECTION OPENINGS AT 9000MM C/C AND AT EACH CHANGE OF DIRECTION.
THE COVER TO UNDERGROUND STORMWATER DRAINS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN
- 100MM UNDER SOIL
- S50MM UNDER PAVED OR CONCRETE AREAS
— 100MM UNDER UNREINFORCED CONCRETE OR PAVED DRIVEWAYS
— 75MM UNDER REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS

SITE BUSHFIRE ATTACK ASSESSMENT.

REFERENCE DOCUMENT ‘AS 3959—2009 CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS IN BUSH FIRE PRONE
AREAS’

REFER TO BUSHFIRE ATTACK LEVEL REPORT OR BUSHFIRE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT FOR FULL
DETAILS

DETERMINATION OF BUSHFIRE ATTACK LEVEL (BAL)— 29

SITE SOIL CLASSIFICATION

SITE CLASSIFICATION AS CLASS: M
REFER TO SOIL REPORT NO: 427
BY: SOIL TEST EXPRESS

DESIGN GUST WIND SPEED / WIND CLASSIFICATION

BUILDING TIE-DOWNS TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS1684—2010 FOR AN
ASSUMED DESIGN GUST WIND SPEED / WIND CLASSIFICATION OF N1 (SUBJECT TO
CONFIRMATION ON SITE BY RELEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR AT FIRST INSPECTION) REFER TO
AS1684 FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

CORROSION PROTECTION OF BUILT—IN STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

PROVIDE CORROSION PROTECTION OF BUILT—IN STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS SUCH AS STEEL
LINTELS, SHELF ANGLES, CONNECTORS, ACCESSORIES (OTHER THAN WALL TIES) IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 4.1 OF AS4773.1—2010 MASONRY IN SMALL BUILDINGS, PART 1.

CORROSION PROTECTION FOR SHEET ROOFING

PROVIDE CORROSION PROTECTION FOR SHEET ROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA TABLE
3.5.1.1A.

AUTHORITIES / CONSULTANTS

e THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE STABILITY AND GENERAL WATER MUNICIPALITY YARRA RANGES COUNCIL PH 1300 368 333
TIGHTNESS OF ALL NEW AND/OR EXISTING STRUCTURES DURING ALL WORKS. CONSULTING ENGINEER BARRASON'S ENGINEERS PH 0487 378 103
o oTHE BUILDER AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, SETBACKS, GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SOILTEST EXPRESS PH 5997 1192
LEVELS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO THE ENERGY ASSESSOR COMPLIANCE ENERGY PH 9563 2116
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORKS. REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THIS OFFICE FOR CLARIFICATION.
= NEW EDGE
SHEET: 10F5
PROPOSED RESIDENCE & SHED — COPYRIGHT:
- SCALE: AS SHOWN
130 MILNERS ROAD, YARRA JUNCTION BUILDING DESIGN PLANS ARE EXCLUSIVELY OWNED @A
BY NEW EDGE BUILDING DESIGN
PO BOX 121, YARRA JUNCTION 3797 <<_._m,__”__.U< >%M %Mjwmimmzomﬁmw,\i DATE: JUNE 2018
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION PROJECT REF: 17-0347

G. SHARP & A. BURGE

MOB: 0431966 373 EMAIL: NEWEDGE@OUTLOOK.COM.AU

REGISTRATION: DP-AD 40191

OF NEW EDGE BUILDING DESIGN
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PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH SOIL 2000 5180 10705 3965 3200 1800 200 WINDOW SCHEDULE 1 TO BE DUCTED TO OUTSIDE AIR
l o l I l
mmmmwwopm.mmwmu_mﬂwmmmx i i \_ \_ \_ i 7180 ® — SMOKE DETECTOR. TO BE
JOB NO: 1807243 — CLASSIFIED AS CLASS M 27050 WIN. NO.] SIZE (W x H) ROOM TYPE CLAZING _,\_K__m._wmh_,m_mmw% o>zozom%mqmew_mo<<_E
Wi 450 x 2400 ENTRY | CLEAR SIDELIGHT | DOUBLE AS3786: 2014
W2 | 450 x 2400 ENTRY | CLEAR SIDELIGHT | DOUBLE 04 FLOOR PLAN - LOWER .
PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH W3 1800 x 2100 LIVING | CLEAR AWNING DOUBLE B1/B2 ETC — DENOTES ENGINEERED
SARRASON'S ENGINEERS PTY LD LEGEND We 1800 x 2100  [HVNG | CLEAR AWNING  [DOUBLE s ENGINEERING FOR RULL DETALS
W5 2400 x 1000 KITCHEN | CLEAR_ AWNING DOUBLE
JOB NO: 1807243 03 FLOOR PLAN - GROUND @EF —  MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN W6 500 x 1000 PTRY CLEAR AWNING DOUBLE
TO BE DUCTED TO OUTSIDE AIR
w7 2700 x 1800 MEALS | CLEAR AWNING DOUBLE
SCALE 1:100
© — SMOKE DETECTOR. TO BE W8 900 x 1000 MEALS CLEAR AWNING DOUBLE FNERGY REPORT:
WIRED INTERCONNECTED AND W9 4200 x 2400 FAMILY | SLIDING DOOR UNIT| SINGLE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH W10 | 2400 x 2400 LIVING SLIDING DOOR UNIT| SINGLE INSULATION:
AS5786: 2014 W11 _ | 2400 x 2400 LIVING | SLIDING DOOR UNIT| SINGLE FLOORS: R2.5
B1/B2 ETC — DENOTES ENGINEERED W12 | 2400 x 2400 SITTING | SLIDING DOOR UNIT]| SINGLE WALLS: mw.w ﬂonnﬁm %ﬁ»mmr.mmmrmmw_q/\_._m ﬂuo_rw -
NOMINATED ITEM. REFER TO W13 4200 x 2400 BED 1 SLIDING DOOR UNIT| SINGLE : : :
. . CEILINGS: R6.0 + SINGLE SIDED FOIL
ENGINEERING FOR FULL DETAILS W14 [ 1800 x 1200 L'DRY CLEAR AWNING DOUBLE : :
W15 900 x 2100 L'DRY CLEAR AWNING DOUBLE OTHER REQUIREMENTS:
W16 [ 1500 x 1200 BATH CLEAR AWNING DOUBLE ALL SLIDING DOORS TO BE:
STAIR CONSTRUCTION: W17 | 2400 x 2100 BED 2 | CLEAR AWNING DOUBLE — SINGLE GLAZED
MAX. MIN. THE GROUND MUST SLOPE MIN. 50MM AWAY FROM ALL NEW WINDOW HEIGHTS TO BE AT 2400 HIGH U—VALUE = 6.09 & SHGC = 0.72
W18 | 2400 x 1800 BED 3 | CLEAR AWNING DOUBLE
: THE DWELLING FOR THE FIRST 1000MM FOR GROUND FLOOR .
RISERS:  190MM 115MM W19 | 2700 x 2100 RUMPUS | SLIDING DOOR UNIT| SINGLE ALL SLIDING WINDOWS TO BE:
TREAD:  355MM 240MM SURROUNDING THE DWELLING ALL NEW WINDOW HEIGHTS TO BE AT 2100 HIGH X  SINGLE GLAZED
LANDINGS: 900MM FOR LOWER FLOOR W20 [2400 x 2100 BED 2 | SLIDING DOOR UNIT| SINGLE U—VALUE = 4.31 & SHGC = 0.64
ALL TOILET DOORS TO HAVE REMOVABLE HINGES ALL CASEMENT DOORS TO BE:
STAIR TREADS ARE TO HAVE: — WHERE THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE PAN AND THE ALL DOOR HEIGHTS TO BE AT 2340 HIGH UNLESS REFER TO ENERGY RATING FOR FULL CLAZING REQUIREMENTS. J_SNGLE GLAZED o
DT LESS TAN THAT LISTED N TABLE 381 NCC0S: e e . ANY DOOR OR SIDELIGHT THAT CAN BE MISTAKEN FOR OPENINGS, A MOFITT WITH ALL FIXED WINDOWS T BE. |
(i) A NOSING STRIP WITH A SLIP RESISTANCE : A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 20MM NOT LESS THAN 700MM AND NO GREATER THAN — DOUBLE GLAZED
GLAZING, INCLUDING MIRRORS, WITHIN 2000MM 1200MM ABOVE FINIHSED FLOOR LEVEL MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE U—VALUE = 3.18 & SHGC = 0.67
CLASSIFICATION NOT LESS THAN THAT LISTED IN TABLE %mﬂmm_w m%%qm_ﬂmmez_wmwmmoww>m7_mom/n<ﬂ$_Tm_o TO ALL ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL IN BATHROOMS, ENSUITES WITH AS1288 & NCC2016 3.6.4.6. ALL AWNING & DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS TO BE:
3.9.1.1 NCC2016 AS3740—2010 REQUIRED TO BE GRADE A SAFETY GLASS _ DOUBLE GLAZED
BALUSTRADE / HANDRAIL CONSTRUCTION ‘ WHERE FITTED, SCREENS FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL HAVE A MESH OR U—VALUE = 3.92 & SHGC = 0.49
: : PERFORATED SHEET WITH A MAXIMUM APERTURE OF 2MM, MADE OF
HEIGHT:  1000MM MIN. PRODUCT: ABA WATERPROOFER CORROSION—RESISTANT STEEL, BRONZE OR ALUMINIUM. GAPS BETWEEN THE ALL EXTERNAL DOORS TO BE WEATHER SEALED
SPACING: 125MM MAX. "um_mﬂﬁmwmmmwrMI_mowonm%Wm_wpmum_,mx_w_|< AND THE BUILDING ELEMENT TO WHICH IT ALL WINDOWS TO BE WEATHER STRIPPED
: SEALED LED DOWNLIGHTS
PROVIDE A HANDRAIL TO AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF ANY Mo TIERS 1O S REDED TILES AT A GRADE THE FRAME SUPPORTING THE MESH OR PERFORATED SHEET SHALL BE MADE SEALED EXHAUST FANS
STAIRCASE AS PER NCC2016 3.9.2.4 : ‘ FROM STEEL.
PROVIDE A 2,000L RAIN WATER TANK ALLOCATED FOR
ALL WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS LESS THAN 1700MM FROM FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL CONNECTION TO ALL SANITARY FLUSHING SYSTEMS
AND ROOMS WITH A FLOOR LEVEL 2000MM OR MORE ABOVE SURFACE BELOW
MUST BE PERMANENTLY RESTRICTED TO HAVE A MAXIMUM OPENING OF 125MM. FOR FULL ENERGY REQUIREMENTS REFER TO ENERGY
REPORT BY ENERGYLAB JOB REF. CRU—009—17
u m REVISIONS:
1 mo 1omm U mmm— Um Zo m m m I mc N | Z mé m D m A -NOV. 2018 - PLANS REVISED TO AMEND KITCHEN, BED 2 & L'DRY WALLS TO CREATE CHANGE OF LINE FROM VERANDAH'S ALONG WITH INCREASING PORCH IN SIZE OO_U{_N_OIA SHEET: 20F5
. SCALE 1:100 @ A1
\_| : :
130 MILNERS ROAD, YARRA JUNCTION BUILDING DESIGN PLANS ARE EXCLUSIVELY OWNED
BY NEW EDGE BUILDING DESIGN DATE: JUNE 2018

G. SHARP & A. BURGE

PO BOX 121, YARRA JUNCTION 3797
MOB: 0431966 373 EMAIL: NEWEDGE@OUTLOOK.COM.AU

REGISTRATION: DP-AD 40191

AND ARE NOT TO BE COPIED
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FEATURE TIMBER_ _

GABLE
RIDGE HEIGHT COLORBOND CLADDING
9.0M_MAX. ROOF AT 30 DEG PITCH

BASEBOARDS TO SUBFLOOR

CEMENT SHEET
WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

ALUMINIUM FRAMED
WINDOW UNITS

NOTE: ALL BATTERS HIGHER THAN 1M
OR STEEPER THAN 2H:1V TO BE
SUPPORTED BY AN ENGINEER DESIGNED
RETAINING WALL.

BALUSTRADE / HANDRAIL CONSTRUCTION:
HEIGHT: ~ 1000MM MIN.
SPACING: 125MM MAX.

PROVIDE A HANDRAIL TO AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF ANY
STAIRCASE AS PER NCC2016 3.9.2.4

TIMBER HANDRAIL AT MIN. 1000MM HIGH WITH STAINLESS
STEEL WIRE BALUSTRADE INSTALLED TO NCC2016
TABLE 3.9.2.1 TO VERANDAH, DECKING AND ALFRESCO

COLORBOND CLADDING
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TABLE 3.9.2.1 REFER TO DETAIL
== | ALUMINIUM FRAMED
WINDOW UNITS L NATURAL GROUND LINE
Lo —o— == 3o
e = | _PROVIDE EVENLY SPACED 350 x 350 BRICK PIER

BASEBOARDS TO SUBFLOOR

CEMENT SHEET __|
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06 SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE 1:100

PINE POST

—WITH 100 x 100 CYPRESS

| CEMENT SHEET
WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

08 WEST ELEVATION

SCALE 1:100

— NATURAL GROUND LINE

| ALUMINIUM FRAMED
SLIDING DOOR UNITS

SUBFLOOR SUPPORTS
ENCLOSURE BY EXTERNAL WALL THAT COMPLIES WITH BAL—29 (REFER
BELOW) RATING OR BY STEEL, BRONZE OR ALUMINIUM MESH.
FLOORS
CONCRETE SLAB ON GROUND OR ENCLOSURE BY:
A) EXTERNAL WALL THAT COMPLIES WITH BAL—29 RATING (REF BELOW)
EXCEPT THAT SARKING IS NOT REQUIRED; OR
B) A MESH OR PERFORATED SHEET WITH A MAXIMUM APERTURE OF 2MM,
MADE OF CORROSION—RESISTANT STEEL, BRONZE OR ALUMINIUM; OR
C) A COMBINATION OF THE ABOVE ITEMS A) AND B)
EXTERNAL WALLS
EXPOSED COMPONENTS OF EXTERNAL WALLS SHALL BE:
A) NON—COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL (MASONRY, BRICK VENEER, MUD BRICK,
AERATED CONCRETE, CONCRETE), OR
B) TIMBER LOGS OR SPECIES WITH A DENSITY OF 680KG/M3, OR
C) CLADDING THAT IS FIXED EXTERNALLY TO A TIMBER—FRAMED OR A
STEEL—FRAMED WALL THAT IS SARKED ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE FRAME
AND IS —

i) FIBRE-CEMENT A MINIMUM OF 6 MM IN THICKNESS; OR

ii) STEEL SHEETING; OR

iii) BUSHFIRE—RESISTING TIMBER; OR

iv) A COMBINATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE.
JOINTS:
ALL JOINTS IN THE EXTERNAL SURFACE MATERIAL OF WALLS SHALL BE
COVERED, SEALED, OVERLAPPED BACKED OR BUTT—JOINTED TO PREVENT
GAPS GREATER THAN 3MM.
VENTS & WEEPHOLES:
VENTS AND WEEPHOLES IN EXTERNAL WALLS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A
MESH WITH A MAXIMUM APERTURE OF 2MM, MADE OF
CORROSION—RESISTANT STEEL, BRONZE OR ALUMINIUM.
EXTERNAL WINDOWS
WINDOW FRAMES AND WINDOW JOINERY SHALL BE MADE FROM:
A) BUSHFIRE RESISTING TIMBER, OR
B) METAL, OR
C) METAL—REINFORCED PVC-U.
— GLAZING SHALL BE MINIMIUM 5MM TOUGHENED GLASS
— OPENABLE PORTIONS OF WINDOWS SHALL BE SCREENED INTERNALLY OR
EXTERNALLY WITH SCREENS, REFER BELOW.
SCREENS FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS:
WHERE FITTED, SCREENS FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL HAVE A MESH
OR PERFORATED SHEET WITH A MAXIMUM APERTURE OF 2MM, MADE OF
CORROSION—RESISTANT STEEL, BRONZE OR ALUMINIUM. GAPS BETWEEN THE
PERIMETER OF THE SCREEN ASSEMBLY AND THE BUILDING ELEMENT TO
WHICH IT IS FITTED SHALL NOT EXCEED 3MM.
THE FRAME SUPPORTING THE MESH OR PERFORATED SHEET SHALL BE MADE
FROM STEEL.
EXTERNAL DOORS
PROTECTED BY BUSHFIRE SHUTTER, OR SCREENED WITH STEEL, BRONZE OR
ALUMINIUM MESH OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE, OR 35 MM SOLID TIMBER FOR 400
MM ABOVE THRESHOLD. METAL OR BUSHFIRE RESISTING TIMBER FRAMED
TIGHT—=FITTING WITH WEATHER STRIPS AT BASE
ROOFS
ROOF TILES, ROOF SHEETS AND ROOF—-COVERING ACCESSORIES SHALL BE
NON—COMBUSTIBLE.
ROOF/WALL JUNCTION TO BE SEALED, TO PREVENT OPENINGS GREATER
THAN 3MM.
OPENINGS FITTED WITH NON—COMBUSTIBLE EMBER GUARDS MADE OF
NON—COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL OR A MESH.
SHEET ROOFS SHALL BE FITTED WITH FOIL—BACKED INSULATION BLANKETS
OVER THE BATTENS.
VERANDAS, DECKS ETC.
ENCLOSED SUB-FLOOR SPACE OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR BUSHFIRE
RESISTANT TIMBER SUPPORTS. DECKING TO BE NON—COMBUSTIBLE OR
BUSHFIRE-RESISTING TIMBER

BAL—29 TIMBER REQUIREMENTS

ALL TIMBER UPTO 400MM ABOVE THE GROUND BELOW AND ANY OTHER
SURFACE WITH A ANGLE LESS THAN 18 DEGREES TO HAVE A DENSITY OF
NO LESS THAN 750KG/M3 AT A 12% MOISTURE CONTENT. OR 6MM
FIBRE-CEMENT. SOME ALLOWABLE TIMBERS ARE LISTED BELOW:

— BLACKBUTT

— MERBAU

— RED IRONBARK

— RIVER REDGUM

— SILVERTOP ASH

— SPOTTED GUM

ALTERNATIVELY TIMBER BASEBOARDS TO BE PAINTED USING FIRE EXFIRE
FIRESHELL (F1E) FIRE RESISTANT PAINT ABOVE ANY GROUND OR FLOOR
FINISH WITH A ANGLE LESS THAN 18 DEGREES.
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300MM DEEP POSI-JOIST 100 X 100 CONC. STUMPS
— AT 450 CRS TO ENGINEERS ON 350 DIA X 250 ENSURE A MIN CLEARANCE OF
90 X 45 F17 FLOOR JOISTS AT DESIGN CONC PAD TO ENGINEERS 400MM TO THE UNDERSIDE OF 2/290 x 35 F7 TREATED PINE
450 CRS MAX. SPAN 2100 MAX. | DESIGN FLOOR BEARERS BEARER (BB1)
ON 2/90 X 45 F17 BEARERS
SPAN 2000 MAX.
300 x 300 CYPRESS PINE
290 x 45 F7 TREATED PINE | | POST EMBED IN 550 DIA CONC
FLOOR JOISTS (FJ2) AT 450 CRS PAD FOUND MIN. 100MM IN
09 SECTIONA-A UNDERLYING CLAY
SCALE 1:100
~__PROVIDE ROOF SCALE 1:100
PLASTERBOARD ___ SARKING
LINED CEILING COLORBOND CLADDING ROOFING AT 30 DEG PITCH
5 —ON TIMBER TRUSS ROOF AT 900 CRS 5
CEMENT SHEET A,/ INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECS. JRY
WEATHERBOARD CLADDING
—~CL
o
D o
KITCHEN MEALS FAMILY ALFRESCO S TIMBER FRAMING SCHEDULE
TIMBER FRAMING TO COMPLY WITH AS 1684.2
FF.L 125.30 R ROOF CLADDING: SHEET ROOF (20KG/M2)
Lo CEILING LINING: PLASTERBOARD
/ WIND CLASSIFICATION: N1
FEL 19530 ROOF LOAD WIDTH: GROUND FLOOR: 4500 MAX. LOWER FLOOR: 3000 MAX.
BED 3 ENS BED 4 m — FLOOR LOAD WIDTH: GROUND FLOOR: 4800 MAX. LOWER FLOOR: 48 00 MAX.
~ z z g MINIMUM SIZE | MAXIMUM SPAN (mm) | MAXIMUM STRESS
_ MEMBER (mm) SPACING ORADE
4 el 1meo R SINGLE  |CONTINUOUS| ™ (mm)
— — SINGLE STOREY SECTION
i | F.F.L 124.30 ROOFING BATTENS 45 x 90 | — [ 1200 [ 900 CRS | MGP10
1 1 1 E§§ ol . f — ROOF STRUCTURE TIMBER TRUSS ROOF AT 900 CRS INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS
. - ) A ! S|z DESIGN & SPECIFICATIONS
90 X 45 F17 FLOOR JOISTS AT | e | b TOP_PLATE 45 x 90 - E E | MGP10
450 CRS MAX. SPAN 2100 MAX. = LINTELS FOR_SPANS UP TO —
— 300MM DEEP POSI—-JOIST 90 x 45 900 - MGP10
ON 2/90 X 45 F17 BEARERS L AT 450 CRS TO ENGINEERS 2 190 % 35 52400 = MGP10
SPAN 2000 MAX. DESICN
- 240 x 45 3200 — MGP10
STUDS 90 x 35 — — 450 CRS | MGP10
100 X 200 SoNS 2T — g 90 x 35 = = 600 CRS | MGP10
CONC PAD TO ENGINEERS — ENSURE A MIN CLEARANCE OF JAMB STUDS FOR SPANS UP TO —
10 SECTIONB - B DESIGN 400MM TO THE UNDERSIDE OF I — WALL HEIGHT 2700MM 90 x 35 1500 — MGP10
- FLOOR BEARERS T 90 x 45 2000 - MGP10
SCALE 1:100 T 2/90 x 35 2700 — MGP10
NOGGINS 90 x 35 1 _ROW MGP10
3 WALL BRACING PLYWOOD OR METAL STRAP WALL BRACING TO AS1684
o BOTTOM PLATES 35 x 90 | — [ — [ — [ MGP10
FLOOR
TIMBER STAIR CONSTRUCTION
L—PROVIDE RISERS AT 190MM MAX.
COLORBOND CLADDING ROOFING AT 30 DEG PITCH COLORBOND ROOF CLADDING ON
ON TIMBER TRUSS ROOF AT 900 CRS PROVIDE ROOF 45 % 60 MGP10 TREATED PINE BATTENS TREADS AT 250MM LOWER STOREY OF TWO—STOREY SECTION
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECS. SARKING — AT 900 CRS ON 90 x 45 MGP10 TREATED TOP PLATES 2/45 x 90 [ - [- [- [ MGP10
PINE RAFTERS AT 900 CRS SPAN LINTELS FOR SPANS UP TO —
140 x 45 MGP10 TREATED PINE 2100 MAX. AT 5 DEG PITCH 13 STAIR SECTION AWO x 35 1000 — F17
VERANDAH BEAM . 2/190 x 35 2000 — F17
SCALE 1:50 2/240 x 45 2700 — F17
STUDS 90 x 35 — — 450 CRS | MGP10
90 x 35 — — 600 CRS | MGP10
JAMB STUDS FOR SPANS UP TO —
— WALL HEIGHT 2700MM 90 x 35 1500 — MGP10
oL 3 90 x 45 2000 — MGP10
- VER %ELL“. ————p| | VER BEAM BOTTOM PLATES 2/35 x 90 - = - MGP10
HEIGHT . HEIGHT FLOOR CONCRETE SLAB ON GROUND TO ENGINEERS DESIGN
o = BEARERS 2/90 x 45 1500 LOAD 1600 NON—LOAD |F17
m = LOUNIGE " £ FLOOR JOISTS 90 x 45 [ 1300 [450 CRS [ F17
o
il 0 ® UPPER STOREY
R FRL 12450 | ROOFING BATTENS 45 x 90 | - [ 1200 | 900 CRS [ MGP10
F.L. VER FL—F | - - SVER FLL ROOF STRUCTURE TIMBER TRUSS ROOF AT 900 CRS INSTALLED
T ] - TOP PLATE 45 x 90 — [ — MGP10
Tl B LINTELS FOR SPANS UP TO —
11 i 90 x 45 1000 - MGP10
100 x 100 CYPRESS PINE POST o — || 140 x 45 2100 = MGP10
EMBED IN 350 DIA x 800 MIN CONC T 190 x 45 3000 - MGP10
PAD FOUND MIN. 100MM IN UNDERLYING b F— | STUDS 90 x 35 — — 450 CRS | MGP10
CLAY 03 E T — || 90 x 35 - - 600 CRS | MGP10
140 X 35 MGP10 TREATED PINE FLOOR Ca T JAMB STUDS FOR SPANS UP TO —
JOISTS SINGLE SPAN 2300 MAX. WITH | £ — WALL HEIGHT 2700MM 90 x 35 1500 — MGP10
90 x 45 2000 — MGP10
2/140 x 45 MGP10 TREATED PINE BEARERS 140 X 35 MGP10 TREATED PINE FLOOR
SPAN 1600 MAX. 90 X 45 F17 FLOOR JOISTS AT OI5TS SPAN 2300 MAX. WITH NOGGINS 90 x 35 1 _ROW MGP10
| 450 CRS MAX. SPAN 2100 MAX. |m\30 x 45 MGP10 TREATED PINE BEARERS WALL BRACING PLYWOOD OR METAL STRAP WALL BRACING TO AS1684
ON 2/90 X 45 F17 BEARERS SPAN 1600MM MAX. BOTTOM PLATES 45 x 90 — [— - MGP10
SPAN 2000 MAX. FLOOR JOISTS POSI STRUTS AS PER ENGINEERS DESIGN
PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH SOIL
REPORT ASSESSMENT BY:
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SCALE 1.100 FLOOR BEARERS
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TENSION OF 818 NEWTONS (N)

FULL REQUIREMENTS

STAINLESS STEEL WIRE REQUIRED MINIMUM

REFER TO TABLE 3.9.2.1 OF NCC2016 FOR

140 x 45 HARDWOOD

TIMBER HANDRAIL

3MM DIA STAINLESS STEEL WIRE.
LAY 7 x 7 PROVIDE

CLEAR DISTANCE BETWEEN
POSTS OF 1200MM MAX.

140 x 45 HARDWOOD
TIMBER HANDRAIL

3MM DIA STAINLESS STEEL WIRE.

OR ALTERNATE TIMBER SPECIES

LISTED IN FIRE RESISTANT TIMBER
~——————TABLE OF AS3959

ALTERNATIVELY TREATED PINE BASEBOARDS

LAY 7 x 7 PROVIDE

CLEAR DISTANCE BETWEEN

POSTS OF 1200MM MAX.

TIMBER POST ——

75|80|80(80|80|80|80|80|80|80|80|80
1000
MIN. BALUSTRADE
HEIGHT

TO BE
FIRE R

PAINTED WITH EXFIRE FIRESHELL (F1E)
ESISTANT PAINT

W SPOTTED GUM BASEBOARDS

SELECTED STUMP

75|80 LBO LBO | 80 | 80 LBO LBO | 80 | 80 LBO LSOL
bbEELLLLLLLT
1000
MIN. BALUSTRADE
HEIGHT

1200

'CUSTOM ORB’ PROFILE

SUPPORT MAX.

PROVIDE A MESH OR PERFORATED SHEET
WITH A MAXIMUM APERTURE OF 2MM,
MADE OF CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL,
BRONZE OR ALUMINIUM BEHIND BASEBOADS

FINISHED GROUND LINE

16

DISTANCE BETWEEN

HANDRAIL & WIRE BALUSTRADE DETAIL

SCALE 1:20

17

BASEBOARD DETAIL

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
NOGGING FOR PLASTERBOARD

SCALE 1:10

STUD FRAME

VERTICAL CORNER
ANGLE FLASHING

CSR GYPROCK AQUACHEK
PLASTERBOARD

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
APPLIED TO FACE OF WALL

14 ROOFING PLAN FIXING LINING & FLOOR
=
2
SCALE 1:100 « FLEXIBLE SEALANT
<. ——MORTAR BED
22 7
~ =
ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING SCHEDULE 50MM
MIN. 1
LIGHTING MAX. WATT SIZE ANGLE FLASHING
IIIIIIIIIIIIII ROOM NAME ROOM AREA SQ.M TYPE (ROOM TOTAL) TO FLOOR
H] | ENTRY 6.9 SQ.M AS SELECTED 34.5W
ittt BED 2 12.4 SQM AS SELECTED 62W
BATH 6.6 SQM AS SELECTED 33W
| CDRY 7.3 SQM AS SELECTED 36.5W 18 WET AREA DETAIL
_ HALL 7.2 SQM AS SELECTED 36W
| SITTING 15.6_SQ.M AS SELECTED 78W NOT TO SCALE
b g MASTER BED 30.3 SQ.M AS SELECTED 151.5W
_ ENS 7.7 SQM AS SELECTED 38.5W
| WIR 5.2 SQM AS SELECTED 26W
I WC 1.6 _SQ.M AS SELECTED 8W
_ LIVING 58.6 SQ.M AS SELECTED 293W
| MEALS/FAMILY/KITCHEN _|66.1_SQ.M AS SELECTED 330.5W
|||||||||| PANTRY 3.6 SQM AS SELECTED 18W
BED 4 17.9 SQM AS SELECTED 89.5W
WIR 45 SQM AS SELECTED 22.5W
BATH 5.8 SQM AS SELECTED 29W
|||||||||| STAR 2.6 SQM AS SELECTED 13W
WIR 4.8 SQM AS SELECTED 24W
BED 3 16.7_SQM AS SELECTED 83.5W
RUMPUS 22.0 SQM AS SELECTED 110W
TOTAL 302.3 SQ.M 5.0W/SQ.M
ALFRESCO 25.4 SQM AS SELECTED 101.6W
. un VERANDAH 86.0 SQ.M AS SELECTED 344W
_
: I AN
_ TOTAL 111.4 SQM 4.0W/SQ.M
|
_
! ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING GENERAL NOTES
! ILLUMINATION POWER DENSITY MUST NOT EXCEED 5 WATTS PER SQUARE
L & METRE, 4 WATTS PER SQUARE METRE FOR VERANDAH AND DECK IN CLASS 1
bL BUILDINGS & 3 WATTS PER SQUARE METRE FOR CLASS 10A BUILDINGS
4P ASSOCIATED WITH A CLASS 1 BUILDING, AND TO COMPLY WITH B.C.A 3.12.5.5
b HALOGEN LAMPS MUST BE SEPARATELY SWITCHED FROM FLUORESCENT LAMPS
N A et TO COMPLY WITH B.C.A 3.12.5.5 (C)
_
_ ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING AROUND THE PERIMETER OF A BUILDING MUST BE
i CONTROLLED BY A DAYLIGHT SENSOR; OR HAVE A AVERAGE LIGHT SOURCE
i EFFICACY OF NOT LESS THAN 40 LUMENS/WATT TO COMPLY WITH B.C.A
- i 3.12.5.5 (D)
! _ ILLUMINATION POWER DENSITY CAN BE ALTERNATIVELY DETERMINED AND
_ _ _ COMPLY TO B.C.A. TABLE 3.12.5.3.
_ _ _ ILLUMINATING POWER DENSITY ADJUSTMENT FACTOR FOR A CONTROL DEVICE.
i ; i — THE ILLUMINATION POWER DENSITY ADJUSTMENT FACTOR IS ONLY APPLIED
i ! | ! . TO LIGHTS CONTROLLED BY THAT ITEM. THIS ADJUSTMENT FACTOR DOES NOT
....... S Ry APPLY TO TUNGSTEN HALOGEN OR OTHER INCANDESCENT SOURCES.
& BATTEN LIGHT SANITARY COMPARTMENTS, BATHROOM, SHOWER ROOMS, AIRLOCKS AND
LAUNDRIES MUST BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT IF NATURAL LIGHTING,
15 ELECTRICAL PLAN ¥, RECESSED DOWN LIGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT PROVISIONS OF B.C.A 3.8.4.2, IS NOT
AVAILABLE.
. .@._u PENDENT LIGHT (AS SELECTED) — AT A RATE OF NOT LESS THEN ONE FITTING PER 16 SQUARE METRES OR
SCALE 1:100 IN ACCORDANGCE TO A.S 1680.0
XI TASTIC 3 IN 1 LIGHT (AS SELECTED)
ALL DOWN LIGHTS SHALL BE FITTED WITH
TENMAT APPROVED FIRE PROOF DOWN LIGHT
COVER
ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO COMPLY WITH
ASSOCIATED REGULATIONS.
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